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SECR::Tf:.F:c~ThTION 
ASBESTOS & LEAD ABATEMENT WORKER 
ASBESTOS/FIRE STOP TECHNICIAN 
BOILERMAKER 
BRICKLAYER 
BRICKLAYER- POINTERICAULKERICLEANER 
CARPENTER 
CARPET LAYER 
CEMENT MASON 
DRYWALL HANGER 
ELECTRICIAN 
ELEVATOR HELPER 
ELEVATOR MECHANIC 
GLAZIER 
INSULATOR 
IRON WORKER ERECTOR * 
IRON WORKER FENCE ERECTOR * 
IRON WORKER JOURNEYMAN * 
IRON WORKER REINFORCING * 
IRON WORKER STRUCTURAL * 
LABORER CLASS I * 
LABORER CLASS II * 
LABORER CLASS Ill * 
LATHER 
MARBLE FINISHER 
MARBLE SETTER 
MILLWRIGHT 
OPERATING ENGINEER I * 
OPERATING ENGINEER II * 
OPERATING ENGINEER Ill * 
OPERATING ENGINEER IV * 
PAINTER 
PILEDRIVER 
PLASTERER 
PLUMBER/FITTER 
ROOFER\HEATED COAL TAR PRODUCTS 
ROOFERIWATER DAMP PROOFER 
SHEET METAL WORKER 
SOFT FLOOR LAYER 
SPRINKLER FITTER 
STONEMASON 
TEAMSTER A 
TEAMSTERS 
TEAMSTERC 

BASIC HOURLY RATE 
21.60 
31.04 
37.38 
28.80 
28.80 
29.48 
29.48 
28.70 
29.48 
24.70 
28.85 
41.22 
29.50 
31.04 
23.86 
23.86 
23.86 
23.86 
23.86 
22.19 
21.36 
20.74 
29.48 
21.98 
28.80 
32.46 
34.76 
34.41 
33.41 
22.91 
25.46 
29.73 
29.99 
32.97 
27.75 
27.75 
28.53 
29.48 
30.77 
28.80 
26.19 
26.25 
26.39 

FRINGE BENEFITS 
11.62 
18.49 
22.67 
20.05 
20.05 
17.23 
17.23 
16.52 
17.23 
15.65 
25.49 
25.49 
7.85 
18.49 
14.54 
14.54 
14.54 
14.54 
14.54 
16.12 
16.12 
16.12 
17.23 
16.51 
20.05 
18.71 
18.83 
18.83 
18.83 
18.83 
13.97 
17.23 
16.34 
17.78 
11.93 
11.93 
21.37 
17.23 
18.62 
20.05 
17.08 
17.08 
17.08 



CLASSIFICATION 
TEAMSTERD 
TEAMSTERE 
TEAMSTERF 
TERRAZZO- TILE FINISHER 
TERRAZZO- TILE SETTER 
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BASIC HOURLY RATE 
26.64 
26.74 
26.13 
21.98 
28.80 

FRINGE BENEFITS 
17.08 
17.08 
17.08 
16.51 
20.05 



APPRENTICE SCHEDULE 

Greenbrier County 
2014 

CRAFT INTERVAL 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 
ASBESTOS Yearl~ 50 60 70 80 
BOILERMAKER 6 months 70 75 80 85 87.5 90 92.5 95 
BRICKLAYER 6 months 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 
CARPENTER Percent 60 70 80 90 
CEMENT MASON 500 hrs 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 
ELECTRICIAN Percent 40 45 50 55 70 85 
ELECTRICIAN Hours to 1000 2000 3500 5000 6500 8000 
ELEVATOR MECHANIC Yearl~ 50 55 65 70 80 
GLAZIER •• 1000 hrs 50 55 60 70 80 90 
INSULATORS Yearly 50 60 70 80 
IRONWORKER*** 1000 hrs 60 65 70 75 80 85 
LABORER 1000 hrs 60 70 80 90 
MILLWRIGHT 6 months 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 
OPERATING ENGINEER Yearl~ 75 80 85 
PAINTER •• 1000 hrs 50 55 60 70 80 90 
PILEDRIVER Percent 60 70 80 90 
PLASTERER 500 hrs 50 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 
PLUMBER & FITIER Percent 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 
ROOFER •• 1000 hrs 50 65 70 75 80 90 
SHEET METAL WKR. ** Yearl~ 55 60 70 80 90 
SPRINKLER FITIER •• 6 months 50 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 
STONEMASON 6 months 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 
TERRAZZO SEITER 1000 hrs 50 60 70 80 90 90 
TILESETIER 1000 hrs 50 60 70 80 90 90 

•• For appropriate apprentice fringe rates, see Apprentice Fringe Rate Sheets 

•••ironworker Apprentices wil not have any pension or annunity contributions for the first year of 
their apprenticeship 

NOTE: For Carpet Layer, Drywall Hanger, Soft Floor Layer and Lather use Carpenter Schedule 

APPRENTICE RATIO: Contact Federal Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training at (304) 347-5794. 


